



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 477 OF 2019

Mumbai Mahanagar Palika Shikshak Sena And 6 ...Petitioner
Others

V/S

Municipal Commissioner, Mcgm And 10 Others ...Respondent

Ms. Trupti Goswami i/by Mr. Mohan Babu Gawade, Advocate
for the Petitioner

Ms. Trupti Puranik, Advocate for the Respondents-M.C.G.M.

**CORAM : B.R. GAVAI &
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ**

DATE : 8th April, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to 15th April, 2019.

(ASSOCIATE)