



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.477 OF 2019

Mumbai Mahanagar Palika
Shikshak Sena and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Commissioner, The
Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

....

Mr. V.S. Tadke i/b. Mr. Mohan Gavde for the Petitioners.
Ms Vandana Mahadik for Respondent -Corporation.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
AMIT BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED: 17th FEBRUARY, 2022.

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent-Corporation by waiving notice seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 03/03/2022.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)