



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 477 OF 2019

Mumbai Mahanagar Palika Shikshak

Sena and Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Municipal Commissioner, MCGM & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Nitin Gaware-Patil, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Madhavi Tavanandi a/w. Ms. Vandana Mahadik, for the
Respondent – Corporation.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND
G. A. SANAP, JJ.

DATE : 2 May 2022

P.C.

. Leave granted to implead the State Government through
the Secretary, Education Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai.

2. The learned counsel for the petitioners to serve copy of the
writ petition on the office of the Government Pleader (Original
Side).



3. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent No.1 - Corporation, put up for further consideration on 22 June 2022.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)