



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 477 OF 2019

Mumbai Mahanagar Palika
Shikshak Sena and 6 Others

...Petitioner

Vs.

Municipal Commissioner,
MCGM and 10 Others

...Respondent

None for the Petitioner	
Adv. Madhavi Tavanandi a/w Rupali Adhate	for the Respondent-MCGM

CORAM : S. M. MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned advocate for MCGM.
2. Our attention is invited to the order dated 02.05.2022. Liberty was granted to the Petitioner to implead the State Government through the Secretary, Education Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai as party Respondent. This amendment is not carried out for sufficient



long period. It seems that the Petitioner may not be interested.

3. Matter be kept tomorrow i.e. **25th March 2026** for dismissal.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S. M. MODAK, J.)