



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.477 OF 2019

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2026.03.25
18:06:32 +0530

Mumbai Mahanagar Palika Shikshak Sena and Ors. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Municipal Commissioner,
The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Madhavi Tavanandi a/w Ms.Rupali Adhate i/b. Ms.Komal Punjabi,
Advocates for Respondents-MCGM.

CORAM : S.M.MODAK AND
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned Advocate for all the Respondents.
2. This matter was kept yesterday, however, no one was present on behalf of the Petitioner. Our attention is invited to the order dated 2nd May 2022. Leave was granted to the Petitioner to implead the State Government through the Secretary, Education Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai. For all these years, amendment is not carried out.
3. Our attention is also invited to the averments in the Affidavit. It



seems that the Petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the Petition.

Hence, it is disposed of for non-prosecution.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.M.MODAK, J.)